## 505069763 08/29/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5116519

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
BEN DRUCE			08/23/2018	
ANDREW KELLOCK			08/20/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	PLANET INNOVATION PTY LTD			
Street Address:	GROUND FLOOR, 436 ELGAR ROAD			
City:	BOX HILL VIC			
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	3128			
	1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	29	9661492		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ			
Fax Number:		08)654-7866		
	•	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu	ccessful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if	provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	p <b>rovided;</b> (9	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 08) 518-6394	via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	p <b>rovided;</b> (9 as	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 08) 518-6394 ssignment@lernerdavid.com		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	p <b>rovided;</b> (9 as LE	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 08) 518-6394 ssignment@lernerdavid.com ERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMH		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	p <b>rovided;</b> (9 as LE 60	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 08) 518-6394 ssignment@lernerdavid.com ERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMH 00 SOUTH AVENUE WEST		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	p <b>rovided;</b> (9 as LE 60	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 08) 518-6394 ssignment@lernerdavid.com ERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMH		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<b>provided;</b> (9 as LE 60 W	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 08) 518-6394 ssignment@lernerdavid.com ERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMH 00 SOUTH AVENUE WEST		

DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	08/29/2018
	00/00/0010
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LLOYDW 3.1-049

source=LLOYDW 3.1-049 (56) Assignment#page1.tif source=LLOYDW 3.1-049 (56) Assignment#page2.tif

	former PTO/SB/15 (540) Modified LOLK Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	LLOYDW 3.1-049	
Whereas, I, Ben Druce, a cilizen of New Zealand,	0	
c/o Planet Innovation Pty Ltd, Ground Floor, 436 Elgar R	OF	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa		
Charring Dook	an new and coesar intrioventante in	
Application Number 29/661, 492	ent was filed on August 28, 2018	
for which an application for a United States Design Pater	······································	
for which an International Application was filed on		
, designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, Planet Innovation Pty Ltd		
a company of Australia herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma	ailing address is	
Ground Floor, 436 Elgar Road; Box Hill VIC 3128; AUSTRA		
is desirous of acquiring the enlire right, little and interest in the sa	ime;	
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p	United States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit	
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to s assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paten expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s	atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including the right to claim such priority or benefit inthorized and requested to issue all patents on sa- as assignee of the entire interest therein; and t ssigns do hereby agree and covenant without furth intinuation, reissue and other applications for Desi- said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa- lersigned respecting said improvements, whenev- ings in which any of said applications or patents m iths, and to do generally everything necessary to a t protection for said improvements in all countries, t aid assignee.	
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to s assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paten expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s	United States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including the right to claim such priority or ben inthorized and requested to issue all patents on s as assignee of the entire interest therein; and t ssigns do hereby agree and covenant without furth intinuation, reissue and other applications for Desi said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to s lersigned respecting said improvements, whenev ings in which any of said applications or patents m ths, and to do generally everything necessary to a t protection for said improvements in all countries, t aid assignee.	
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to a assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und requested, to lestify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paten expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by si And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	United States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including the right to claim such priority or ben inthorized and requested to issue all patents on s as assignee of the entire interest therein; and i ssigns do hereby agree and covenant without furth ntinuation, reissue and other applications for Des said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to s lersigned respecting said improvements, where ings in which any of said applications or patents m ths, and to do generally everything necessary to t protection for said improvements in all countries, t aid assignee.	
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to a assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paten expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by si And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	United States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including the right to claim such priority or ben inthorized and requested to issue all patents on s as assignee of the entire interest therein; and ssigns do hereby agree and covenant without furth intinuation, reissue and other applications for Des said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to s lersigned respecting said improvements, where ings in which any of said applications or patents in this, and to do generally everything necessary to t protection for said improvements in all countries, is aid assignee.	
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to s assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by signed hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	United States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including the right to claim such priority or ben inthorized and requested to issue all patents on s as assignee of the entire interest therein; and ssigns do hereby agree and covenant without furt intinuation, reissue and other applications for Des said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to s lersigned respecting said improvements, where ings in which any of said applications or patents n iths, and to do generally everything necessary to t protection for said improvements in all countries, aid assignee.	
Applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to a sassignee or its representatives all facts known to the und requested, to lestify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by site And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	United States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including the right to claim such priority or ben inthorized and requested to issue all patents on s as assignee of the entire interest therein; and i ssigns do hereby agree and covenant without furth intinuation, reissue and other applications for Des said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to s lersigned respecting said improvements, where ings in which any of said applications or patents m ths, and to do generally everything necessary to 1 protection for said improvements in all countries, the aid assignee.	
Applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to a sassignee or its representatives all facts known to the und requested, to lestify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by successors.	United States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including the right to claim such priority or ben inthorized and requested to issue all patents on s as assignee of the entire interest therein; and ssigns do hereby agree and covenant without furth intinuation, reissue and other applications for Des said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to s lersigned respecting said improvements, where ings in which any of said applications or patents in this, and to do generally everything necessary to t protection for said improvements in all countries, is aid assignee.	
Applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to s assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by si And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	United States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including the right to claim such priority or ben inthorized and requested to issue all patents on s as assignee of the entire interest therein; and ssigns do hereby agree and covenant without furth intinuation, reissue and other applications for Des said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to s lersigned respecting said improvements, where ings in which any of said applications or patents in this, and to do generally everything necessary to t protection for said improvements in all countries, is aid assignee.	
Applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to a sassignee or its representatives all facts known to the und requested, to lestify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by successors.	United States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including the right to claim such priority or ben inthorized and requested to issue all patents on s as assignee of the entire interest therein; and ssigns do hereby agree and covenant without furt intinuation, reissue and other applications for Des said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to s lersigned respecting said improvements, where ings in which any of said applications or patents in this, and to do generally everything necessary to t protection for said improvements in all countries, aid assignee.	
Applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to s assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by si And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	United States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including the right to claim such priority or ben inthorized and requested to issue all patents on s as assignee of the entire interest therein; and it ssigns do hereby agree and covenant without furth intinuation, reissue and other applications for Desi- said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to s- lersigned respecting said improvements, whenev- ings in which any of said applications or patents m ths, and to do generally everything necessary to a t protection for said improvements in all countries, t aid assignee.	
Applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to a saisignee or its representatives all facts known to the und requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paten expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by si And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	United States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including the right to claim such priority or ben inthorized and requested to issue all patents on s as assignee of the entire interest therein; and i ssigns do hereby agree and covenant without furth intinuation, reissue and other applications for Des said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to s lersigned respecting said improvements, where ings in which any of said applications or patents m ths, and to do generally everything necessary to 1 protection for said improvements in all countries, the aid assignee.	

	https://www.ptc/staffs.cl-up.kaw Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	LLOYDW 3.1-049
Whereas, I, <u>Andrew Kellock, a citizen of Australia,</u> c/o Planet Innovation Pty Ltd, Ground Floor, 436 Elgar F	Of
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	
Charging Dock   X for which an application for a United States Design Pate   Application Number 29/661,492   Image: State of the state	nt was executed by me on
, designating the United	
And	
Whereas, Planet Innovation Pty Ltd a company of Australia herein referred to as "assignee" whose m Ground Floor, 436 Elgar Road; Box Hill VIC 3128; AUSTR/ is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ALIA
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and a remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pater expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s	es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on said , as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the ssigns do hereby agree and covenant without further ontinuation, reissue and other applications for Design said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said tersigned respecting said improvements, whenever lings in which any of said applications or patents may aths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid at protection for said improvements in all countries, the
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed th when known.	e filing date and application number of said application
ZO-AXG-ZOIS Date Date Witness DEMS GRECO Typed Name of Witness	Andrew Kellock
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.	
Degra	